Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee: AMS Research Corporation previously recorded on Reel 003463 Frame 0221. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Trademark Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laserscope		01/16/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMS Research Corporation
Street Address:	10700 Bren Road West
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78856082	GREENLIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)632-4309

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 632-3309

Email: cynthia.hefferan@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Bondi Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2906

Address Line 2: 80 S. 8th Street, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112140
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Bondi
Signature:	/Michael A. Bondi/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0644

900068645

CH \$40 0

Date:	02/06/2007		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=GREENLIGHT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif			
source=GREENLIGHT ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif			
source=GREENLIGHT ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0645



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 18, 2007

PTAS

900067006A

900067006A

MICHAEL A. BONDI P.O. BOX 2906 500 IDS CENTER MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/17/2007

REEL/FRAME: 003463/0221

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

DOCKET NUMBER: 112140

ASSIGNOR:

LASERSCOPE

DOC DATE: 01/16/2007 CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

AMS RESEARCH CORPORATIOIN 10700 BREN ROAD WEST

MINNETONKA, MINNESOTA 55343

CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

003463/0221 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 78856082

REGISTRATION NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 04/06/2006

ISSUE DATE:

MARK: GREENLIGHT

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Laserscope Assignee: AMS Research Corporation

WHEREAS, Laserscope, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, with a mailing address of 3070 Orchard Drive, San Jose, CA 95134-2011, is the owner of U.S. Serial No. 78/856,082 for the mark GREENLIGHT.

WHEREAS, AMS Research Corporation., hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 10700 Bren Road West, Minnetonka, MN 55343, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark above, and the goodwill of the business appertaining to said trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, the registrations thereof along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

In witness whereof, I, MARTIN J. EMERSON	
and affixed my seal on behalf of said corporation this 16th 2006. 2007,	day of January,

Signed:

By: Martin J. Emerson
President &
Chief Executive Officer

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5007 D

Nøtary Public

RECORDED: 02/06/2007

GP:2046212 v1

LINDA KAY NEWTON
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-31-2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 003475 FRAME: 0648